
BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED 

LIST OF PUBLIC GRIEVANCE OFFICERS 

 
                                                                                              AS ON 10th APRIL, 2019  

Sl. NAME & ADDRESS OF PUBLIC GRIEVANCE OFFICERS 

1.  Shri S B Singh 

Addl. General Manager (TAD) 

BHEL, HEP, 

Piplani,Bhopal-462 022 (Madhya Pradesh)  
Tel: 0755-2502301 
E-Mail: sbsingh14@bhel.in 
 

2.  Shri S Chandrashekaraiah  

Sr. Dy. General Manager  
BHEL, EDN, Mysore Road, 
Bangalore-560 026   
Tel: 080-26998230 
E-Mail: chandras@bhel.in  
 

3.  Shri K.S.Ravishankar,  
Dy. General Manager (HR) 
BHEL, EPD,   
Malleswaram, Bangalore-560 012 
Tel: 080-22182243 
E-Mail: ravishankar.ks@bhel.in 

4.  Shri B.K.R. Patnaik 
Addl. General Manager (HR) 
BHEL, ISG,  

Malleswaram, Bangalore-560 012 
Tel: 080-23563445  

E-Mail: bkr.patnaik@bhel.in 
 

5.  Shri B George 
Addl. General Manager(HR) 
BHEL, PS-SR,  
Anna Salai, Nandanam,  

Chennai-600035 (Tamil Nadu) 
Tel : 044-24342052 
E-Mail: bgeorge@bhel.in 
 

6.  Shri Tajinder Singh 

Addl. General Manager (HR) 

BHEL, IVP,  
433, Industrial Complex, Goindwal-143 422 (Punjab) 
Tel: 01859-224621 
E-Mail: ts@bhel.in 
 

7.  Shri Naresh Kumar,  

Senior Manager (HRDC)  

BHEL, HEEP,  

Ranipur, Haridwar-249 403 (Uttarakhand) 
Tel:  01334-285862 

E-Mail:naresh.ku@bhel.in 
 

8.  Shri Manoj K. Asthana,  

Addl. General Manager(HR)  

BHEL, HPEP, 

Ramachandrapuram, Hyderabad-502 032  
Tel: 040-23185311 
E-Mail: manojasthana@bhel.in 
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9.  Shri J.L.N. Rao,  

Addl. General Manager (HRM),  

BHEL, Corp. R&D,  

Vikasnagar, Hyderabad-500 093 

Tel:  040-23882503  
E-Mail: jlnrao@bhel.in 
 

10.  Sh R K Gautam 

Addl. General Manager (HR) 

BHEL, Transformer Plant,  

Jhansi-284 129 (U.P.) 
Tel:  0510-2412265 

E-Mail: rk.gautam@bhel.in 
 

11.  Shri P.S. Gouda,  

Dy. General Manager (HR) 

BHEL, FSIP, 

Jagdishpur-227 817 Distt. Amethi (U.P.) 

Tel: 05361-270115 

E-Mail:partha@bhel.in  
 

12.  Shri Manoj Lakra 

Dy. General Manager (HR) 

BHEL, PS-ER,  
DJ-9/1, Sector -II, Salt Lake City,  
Kolkatta-700 091 (West Bengal) 
Tel:033-23398204 
E-Mail : mlakra@bhel.in 
 

13.  Shri Chandra Shekhar Gupta 
Manager (HR) 
BHEL, PS-WR,  
Shree Mohini Complex, 345, Kingsway, 
Nagpur-440 001 (Maharashtra) 
Tel.  0712- 3042695 

E-Mail: csgupta@bhel.in 

14.  Shri R.K. Mundra 
Senior Manager (HR) 
BHEL, EMRP 
Plot No. D 1, Road no. 16 Cross Road `C` 
MIDC, Andheri-East  
Mumbai -400093 (Maharashtra) 

Tel: 022-28251773 
E Mail: rkmundra@bhel.in 
 

15.  Ms. Seema S. Rawal 
Dy. General Manager (HR)/Estt.  
BHEL, Corporate Office 

BHEL House, Siri Fort,  
New Delhi -110049 
Tel: 011-66337163 

E-Mail: seemar@bhel.in 
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16.  Shri Manish Kumar Garg 

Addl. General Manager (P&MS).  
BHEL, Industry Sector,  
Lodhi Road, 
New Delhi -110003 
Tel:  011-41793331 
E-Mail: manish@bhel.in  
 

17.  Ms. Sunita Arora 

Manager (HR).  
BHEL, ROD (HQ),  
Lodhi Road,  
New Delhi - 110003 

Tel:  011-41793454 
E-Mail: sa@bhel.in  
 

18.  Ms. Aruna Gulati 
Addl. General Manager (TBEM) 
BHEL, TBG 

5th Floor, Tower-A,  
Advant Navis Business IT Park,  
Plot No. 7, Sector – 142, 
Noida – 201 305 (U.P.) 

Tel: 0120-6748135 
Email: arunag@bhel.in 

 

19.  Sh. Saurabh Sharma 
Sr. Engineer 
BHEL, PS-MG, PMG, HQ 
BHEL House, Siri Fort, 
New Delhi – 110049 

Tel: 011-66337852 
Email: saurabhsharma@bhel.in 
 

20.  Sh Koushik Acharya 
General Manager 

BHEL, PS-SSBG  
KRIBHCO Bhawan, 2nd  floor 

A-8-10, Sector-1, Noida – 201 301 
Tel: 0120-2445096 
Email: kaushika@bhel.in 
 

21.  Sh Pulak Mukhopadhyay 
General Manager 
BHEL, PS-TS 
KRIBHCO Bhawan, 3rd floor 
A-8-10, Sector-1, Noida – 201 301 
Tel: 0120-2536827 
Email: pulak@bhel.in 

 

22.  Sh Augustin Xaxa 
Sr. DGM (HR), 
BHEL, PS-PEM 

PPEI Building, HRDI & ESI Complex 

Plot No. 25, Sector – 16A, Noida – 201301 
Tel: 0120-4368512 
Email: augustin@bhel.in 
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23.  Ms. Susmita Basu 

Addl. General Manager   
BHEL, PS-NR,      
Plot No.25, Sector 16 A,  
Noida- 201301 (U.P.) 
Tel: 0120-2416262 
E-Mail: susmitabasu@bhel.in 
 

24.  Shri M. Selvam 
Dy. General Manager (HR) 
BHEL, BAP,  
Indira Gandhi Industrial Complex,  
Ranipet-632 406, Distt. Vellore (Tamil Nadu) 
Tel: 04172-241142 
E-Mail: mselvam@bhel.in 

 

25.  Shri M.L. Meena 
Sr. Dy. General Manager (HR) 
BHEL, CFP,  Rudrapur - 263153  
Distt. Udham Singh Nagar (Uttrakhand)  
Tel.  05944-257207 

E-mail: mlmeena@bhel.in  
 

26.  Shri N. Ravi Prakash,  
Addl. General Manager (HR)  
BHEL, HPBP,  

Tiruchirappalli-620 014 (Tamil Nadu) 

Tel: 0431-2577310  

E-Mail: raviprakash.n@bhel.in 

  

27.  Shri R K Srivastava 
Dy. General Manager (Purchase) 
BHEL, HERP, 
Tarna, Shivpur, Varanasi -221 003  (U.P)   
Tel:  0542-3076020  

E-Mail: ritesh@bhel.in  
 

28.  Shri K. Abraham 

Sr. Manager (HR-IR) 
BHEL, HPVP, 

Visakhapatnam -530012 (Andhra Pradesh)   
Tel:  0891-6681425  
E-Mail: kabraham@bhel.in  
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